2015 Citizens Fire Academy

Thurs. 15Jan.  6:30-9:30pm  Introduction, fire service history, fire department organization,
CERT overview and station tour.
Thurs. 22Jan.  6:30-9:30pm  Adult CPR
Thurs. 29Jan.  6:30-9:30pm  Basic first aid, JVES EMS overview and ambulance lour.
Thurs. 05 Feb. 6:30-9:30pm Communications, incident command, dispatch and police
department tour.
Thurs. 12 Feb. 6:30-9:30pm  Protective clothing and self contained breathing apparatus.
Thurs. 19 Feb.  6:30-9:30pm  Fire science and fire extinguisher use.
Thurs. 26 Feb.  6:30-9:30pm  Fire prevention, fire inspections and disaster preparedness.
Thurs. 05 Mar. 6:30-9:30pm  Ladders, forced entry, utility control and search techniques.
Thurs. 12 Mar. N/A No class this week
Thurs. 19 Mar. 6:30-9:30pm  Rescue overview, simple shoring and hazardous materials.
Sat. 21 Mar. 8am-35pm CERT exercise and car extrication practical.
Thurs. 26 Mar.  6:30-9:30pm  Water supply, hose loads, fire streams and pump operations.
Thurs. 02 Apr.. 6:30-9:30pm  Protective clothing review, ventilation and salvage operations.
Sat. 04 Apr. 8am-5pm CERT final exercise, live fire exercise and rope operations.
Thurs. 09 Apr. N/A No class this week
Thurs. 16 Apr. N/A No class this week
Tues. 21 Apr.  6pm to end Graduation

Village Emergency Services.

The Jersey Village Citizens' Fire Academy is open to anyone over the age of 18.
This program is designed to give the citizens of Jersey Village an opportunity to learn
about their emergency services provider and gain valuable safely and health education.
Participants will be put through training similar to that of a beginning firefighter, as well
as skills needed for CERT (Community Emergency Response Team). There will be no
cost for this course and all materials necessary will be provided to the student.

Participation in any section of the class is voluntary; students will not be asked to do
anything that will make them feel uncomfortable. Two Saturday training sessions will be
scheduled; one for vehicle rescue, with the Jaws of Life, and the second is a live fire
exercise al a local fire training field. Classes will be taught by members of the Jersey

All classes will begin at the Jersey Village fire station located at 16501 Jersey Drive,
in the training room.

Contact Jersey Village Fire Department to sign up or for further details:

(713) 466 2130
Fax (713) 466-2151
Coordinator:

rmissall(cci.jersey-village.tx.us

www.jvfire.com




